

TRANSIT COMMITTEE - Second Quarter Outlook (October 1, 2024 through December 31, 2024)

<u>Committee Date</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Estimated Value</u>	<u>Division</u>
October 10, 2024	Amendment to Agreement for Bus Stop Maintenance	\$1,306,231	Operations
	Contract Change Order for Construction of the OC Streetcar Project	\$325,000	Capital Programs
	Amendment to the Agreement for OC ACCESS Paratransit and OC Flex Microtransit Service	\$1,200,000	Operations
<hr/>			
November 14, 2024	Replacement of Fareboxes and Related Fare Collection Equipment	\$12,287,420	Finance and Administration
	Electronic Payment Acceptance Services	\$617,728	Finance and Administration
	Purchase of Zero Emission Buses	\$77,464,900	Operations
<hr/>			
December 12, 2024	None		